Legal Heir(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Kuravilangad Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is", and "
Whatever there is" on 31.10.2025, for recovery of Rs. 7,66,122.40 (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Forty Paise Only) as on 30.09.2025 plus interest, legal

expenses and cost due to Kuravilangad Branch ofCanara Bank from l. Smt Praseeda V J (Borrower
and Mortgager) 2. Mr. Rajasekher V (Guarantor)

The reserve price will be Rs 32,50,000 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and the
eanrest money deposit will be Rs 325,000 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only). The
Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025, 1.00 pm,

Details and full description ofthe immovable properly

All that part and parcel ofthe property admeasuring E.09 Ares lying in Old Sy No. 592/10, Re Sy No. 330/4-
l, Block No.9, Kuravilangad Village, Meenachil Taluk, Kottayam District in the rlame of Smt.

[...]

Cuaranto(s) /Legal Heir(s)

Smt Praseeda V J (Borrower & Mortgager)
Vadasseri Illam
Kalathoor PO
Kuravilangad
Kottayam
686633

Sri. Rajasekher V (Guarantor)
Vadasseri lllam
Kalathoor PO
Kuravilangad
Kottayam
686633

, Total liabilities as on

30.09.2025
Rs. 7,66,122.40 (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Six
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two and Forty
Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
( b ) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAANKNf,T (M/s
Alliance PYt. Ltd), (Contact
7 0 46 6123 45 I 63 5 4s I 0 t 7 2 /
8291220220t98922 19848/81 60205051.
Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/
support.baanknet@procure247.com)

PSB
No.

(c) Date & Time of Auction 31.10.2025 02PM to 04PM
(d) PIace of Auction
5 Reserve Price Rs 32,50,000 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty

Thousand Only)

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sate sha[[ be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 and to the fotlowing conditions:

a) The property/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE lS" condition, including encumbrances if